1VLM000610 Rev.1, en 2008.12.3
IIInnnssstttrrruuuccctttiiiooonnn   fffooorrr   iiinnnssstttaaallllllaaatttiiiooonnn,,,   uuussseee   aaannnddd   mmmaaaiiinnnttteeennnaaannnccceee   fffooorrr
CCCuuurrrrrreeennnttt   aaannnddd   VVVooollltttaaagggeee   (((pppooottteeennntttiiiaaalll)))   tttrrraaannnsssfffooorrrmmmeeerrrsss
1VLM000610 Rev.1, en 2008.12.3
Instruction for installation, use and maintenance for Current
and Voltage (potential) transformers
This installation, use and maintenance guide is valid for current and voltage
transformers operating in outdoor or indoor conditions.

Where:
1234567890 serial number
TPU 40.13 transformer type code
50Hz rated frequency
200-400/1/1 A rated transformer ratio
1S1-1S2 terminal marking for core number 1, first tap
1S1-1S3 terminal marking for core number 1, second tap
5VA rated output
0.5, 5P  accuracy classes
FS5 instrument security factor
12/28/75 kV highest voltage for equipment / power-frequency withstand
 voltage / rated lightning-impulse voltage
IEC 60044-1 referred standard(s)
50(1s)/125kA rated short time thermal current (thermal time) / rated
 dynamic current
2002 year of production
E temperature class
TCM …… Type approval mark
Voltage transformers
ABB   1234567890
   TJC 4
6600:√3/100:√3/100:3 V 50 Hz
a-n 30VA cl.0.5
da-dn 30VA cl.6P
7.2/20/60 kV 400 VA
2002 IEC 60044-2
E TCM 212/95-2151
Where:
1234567890 serial number
TJC 4 Transformer type code
50Hz rated frequency
6600:√3/100: √3/100:3 V rated voltage ratio
a-n terminal marking for first secondary winding
da-dn terminal marking for residual (open-delta) winding
30VA rated output
0.5, 6P accuracy classes
12/28/75 kV highest voltage for equipment / power-frequency
 withstand
 voltage / rated lightning-impulse voltage
IEC 60044-2 referred standard
2002  year of production
E  temperature class
TCM……  Type approval mark
1VLM000610 Rev.1, en 2008.12.3
3. Instruction for installation
General information
 Instrument transformer is an electrical equipment and the electrical installation shall be
done by skilled person only. National legislation can set down the minimum age and the
criteria for competence of skilled persons working on, with, or near an electrical installation.
Where is not the national legislation requirements for competence, the criteria shall be used
at least according to EN 50110-1.
Safety instructions
1. Always consider transformer as a part of the circuit to which it is connected, and do
not touch the leads and terminals or other parts of the transformer unless they are
known to be grounded.
2. Always ground the metallic bases of instrument transformer.
3. Always ground one secondary terminal of the transformer, except if the windings are
connected to open delta. When the secondary of transformer is interconnected, there